» Nordic Trustee AS (the “Trustee”) acts as bond trustee.

» Advokatfirmaet Thommessen AS acts as legal counsel to the Issuer.

» Advokatfirmaet Wiersholm AS acts as legal counsel to the Managers.

| | MPC Container Ships 5Credit Investor Presentation

01 TRANSACTION OVERVIEW

02 COMPANY OVERVIEW

03 FINANCIALS

04 MARKET OVERVIEW

05 SUSTAINABILITY

06 RISK FACTORS

07 APPENDIX

| | MPC Container Ships

» MPCC is a leading global container shipping company, owning and operating a fleet of 601
container ships.

» The Company is contemplating the issuance of USD 100 million senior unsecured
sustainability-linked bonds (the “Bonds” or the “Bond Issue”).

» The net proceeds from the contemplated Bond Issue shall be applied towards general
corporate purposes of the Company, including refinancing of existing financial indebtedness
and acquisition of maritime assets.

» The Bonds will benefit from the Issuer having a low leverage ratio, a USD 1.1bn backlog and a
31% gross loan-to-value pro forma the Bond Issue.

TRANSACTION SUMMARY

6

TRANSACTION OVERVIEW

PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATIONTRANSACTION OVERVIEW

SIMPLIFIED CORPORATE STRUCTURE

USDm Q2 2024 Adj PF Bond Issue

Senior unsecured bonds – 100 100

Senior secured debt4 173 – 173

Gross debt 173 100 273

Cash and cash equivalents5 169 100 269

Net debt 4 – 4

Remaining capex (newbuilds & acquisitions)6 140 – 140

Gross debt (incl. remaining capex) 313 – 413

Net debt (incl. remaining capex) 144 – 144

Market capitalization7 959 - 959

Adj. enterprise value7,8 1,103 - 1,103

Fleet value9 1,333 - 1,333

Recycle value10 296 - 296

EBITDA LTM 465 - 465

Revenue backlog 1,070 - 1,070

Net debt / EBITDA LTM 0.0x - 0.0x

Gross loan11-to-value 23% - 31%

Net loan11-to-value 11% - 11%

SENIOR UNSECURED BONDS
USD 100 MILLION

ENCUMBERED VESSELS DEBT-FREE VESSELSDEBT-FREE
ENCUMBERED VESSELS2

Credit Investor Presentation

Notes: (1) Fleet as of Q2 2024, excluding Q2 2024 vessel held for sale, including AS Nuria, AS Nara, Colorado (delivery subsequent to Q2) and 3x newbuilds to be delivered. (2) Vessels collateralized against undrawn revolving credit facility. (3) Based on fleet
per Q2 2024, incl. vessel held for sale. (4) Incl. debt issuance fees. (5) Incl. USD 8.5m in restricted cash. (6) Incl. remaining instalments/payments for AS Nara, AS Nuria, Colorado, Greenboxes newbuilds to be delivered. Does not include capex for the

[…]

» If completed, the vessels will during 1Q25 be chartered
out to a top 5 liner company for 3 years each, with an
expected total EBITDA backlog of USD 115 million

» The recycling value alone adds another USD ~26
million

» The transaction is intended to be funded through a
conservative mix of debt and equity

» The debt portion would be fully covered by
expected firm EBITDA backlog alone

» If completed, the acquisition would increase and
extend MPCC’s firm backlog, reduce average fleet
emissions, and lower the average fleet age

Executing on prudent fleet renewal strategy… …with long-term earnings visibility… …and exp. 60% LTV covered by firm EBITDA

USDM USDM

26

  5   0

Recycling
value

Pro . EBITDA
backlog

Additional
upside

Ac uisition
price

   0

  2

  0

Ac uisition
price

E uity Senior debt

Potential acquisition in line with de-risked fleet renewal strategy, boosting the revenue backlog by 14% while maintaining a low LTV ratio (34%)

Expected +10yrs
remaining trading life
upon firm charter end

| | MPC Container Ships

CONTEMPLATED ACQUISITION’S IMPACT ON PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

23

COMPANY OVERVIEW

PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

USDm Q2 2024 Adj PF Bond
Issue Adj2 PF S&P

transaction

Senior unsecured bonds – 100 100 – 100
Senior secured debt3 173 – 173 108 281
Gross debt 173 100 273 108 381
Cash and cash equivalents4 169 100 269 -72 197
Net debt 4 – 4 180 184

Remaining capex (newbuilds &
acquisitions)5 140 – 140 – 140

Gross debt (incl. remaining capex) 313 – 413 108 521

Net debt (incl. remaining capex) 144 – 144 180 324

Market capitalization6 959 - 959 – 959
Adj. enterprise value6,7 1,103 - 1,103 180 1 283
Fleet value8 1,333 - 1,333 180 1 513
Recycle value9 296 - 296 26 322
EBITDA LTM 465 - 465 – 465
Revenue backlog 1,070 - 1,070 146 1 216

Net debt / EBITDA LTM 0.0x - 0.0x - 0.4x
Gross loan1-to-value 23% - 31% - 34%
Net loan1-to-value 11% - 11% - 21%

Credit Investor Presentation

Notes: (1) Debt (incl. remaining capex). (2) Funding of acquisition to be finalized as per comments on previous slide. (3) Incl. debt issuance fees. (4) Incl. USD 8.5m in restricted cash. (5) Incl. remaining instalments/payments for AS Nara, AS Nuria, Colorado,
Greenboxes newbuilds to be delivered. Excludes capex for the Unifeeder JV vessel. (6) Based on closing price of NOK 22.75 per 19 September 2024. (7) Market cap plus net debt incl. remaining capex. (8) VesselsValue’s quoted market value of total fleet per